10-18-2001

1097) IN THE UNITE



MARK OFFICE

101878180 CONVEYANCE COVER LETTER

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached an Articles of Amendment

1. Name of conveying party: **RADISYS MICROWARE, INC.**

OCT - 9 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party:

RADISYS MICROWARE COMMUNICATIONS SOFTWARE DIVISION, INC.

1500 NW 118th Street Des Moines, IA 50325

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - [] Assignment
 - [] Security Agreement
 - [] Merger
 - [] Change of Name
 - [X] Articles of Amendment effecting name change
- 4. Execution Date: August 27, 2001
- 5. <u>U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS:</u>

<u>Title</u>	Application No.
OPERATING SYSTEM AND NETWORK INDEPENDENT APPLICATION PROGRAM INTERFACE FOR USE IN AN INTELLIGENT COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	08/603,790
SERVER INDEPENDENT APPLICATION PROGRAM INTERFACE FOR USE IN AN INTELLIGENT COMMUNICATION DEVICE	09/266,273
METHOD AND APPARATUS TO USE TASK PRIORITY TO SCALE PROCESSOR PERFORMANCE	09/873,591

Portlnd2-4325062.1 0062888-00025

10/17/2001 LMUELLER 00000165 08603790

. FC:581 280.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0618

U.S. PATENTS

MANAGEMENT OF THE INFORMATION FLOW WITHIN A COMPUTER SYSTEM	6,209,063
OPERATING SYSTEM FOR INTERACTIVE TELEVISON SYSTEM SET TOP BOX UTILIZING DYNAMIC SYSTEM UPGRADES	5,619,250
VERTICAL BLANKING INTERVAL ENCODING OF INTERNET ADDRESSES FOR INTEGRATED TELEVISION/INTERNET DEVICES	6,058,430
VIRTUAL MACHINE SYSTEM FOR ACCESSING EXTERNAL SUBPROGRAM FUNCTIONS	6,141,723

Please direct all correspondence concerning this document to Micah D. Stolowitz at the following address:

Stoel Rives LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

Total number applications involved: 7.

- 6. Total fee: \$280.00.
 - [X] The \$40.00 fee for recording each of the three patent applications and four patents that are the subject of the amendment document is included in the \$280.00 check submitted in payment of the total fee.
- 7. [] Please charge our Deposit Account No. 19-4455 in the amount of \$
 - [X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with filing of these papers, or credit overpayment, to Account No. 19-4455.

2

PortInd2-4325062.1 0062888-00025

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0619



No. W00286096 Date: 08/30/2001

SECRETARY OF STATE

RADISYS MICROWARE COMMUNICATIONS SOFTWARE DIVISION, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF DOCUMENT FILED

The Secretary of State acknowledges receipt of the following document:

Articles of Amendment

The document was filed on August 27, 2001, at 11:30 AM, to be effective as of August 27, 2001, at 11:30 AM.

The amount of \$50.00 was received in full payment of the filing fee.

CHESTER J. CULVER

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT

REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0620

27691

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RADISYS MICROWARE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 490.1006 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, RadiSys Microware, Inc., an Iowa corporation (the "Corporation"), has adopted an amendment to its Restated Articles of Incorporation.

- The name of the Corporation is RadiSys Microware, Inc.
- Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is RadiSys Microware Communications Software Division, Inc."

- The amendment to Article I was adopted by joint unanimous written consent of the sole director and sole shareholder of the Corporation on August 27, 2001.
- Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment. 1,000 shares of Common Stock of the Corporation were outstanding and entitled to vote on the amendment with one vote for each share.
- All 1,000 shares of Common Stock were voted in favor of the amendment, 5. and no shares of Common Stock were voted against the amendment.

DATED: August 27, 2001

RADISYS MICROWARE, INC.

Glenford J. Myers By:

Chief Executive Officer Its:

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE 8-27-01 11:30An

PortInd2-4323767.4 0062888-00025

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0621